

COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES AMENDMENTS TO H.B. 2484
(Reference to printed bill)

- 1 Page 1, line 4, strike "Health" insert "Routine health"
- 2 Line 6, after "NURSE" strike remainder of line
- 3 Line 7, strike "AS AN EMPLOYEE" insert "IS EMPLOYED"; strike "OF" insert "BY"
- 4 Line 8, after the third "SCHOOL" insert "TO PROVIDE ROUTINE HEALTH CARE
- 5 SERVICES TO STUDENTS IN A SCHOOL HEALTH OFFICE"
- 6 Line 9, after "PROVIDES" insert "ROUTINE HEALTH CARE"; after "ON" strike
- 7 remainder of line insert "THE HOMEPAGE OF THE SCHOOL'S WEBSITE A HYPERLINK
- 8 TO A WEBPAGE THAT CONTAINS A"
- 9 Line 11, after "NURSE" strike remainder of line
- 10 Line 12, strike "EMPLOYMENT THROUGH A THIRD-PARTY CONTRACTOR" insert "AS
- 11 DESCRIBED IN SUBSECTION A OF THIS SECTION"; after "PROVIDES" insert
- 12 "ROUTINE"
- 13 Line 13, after "STUDENTS" insert "IN THE SCHOOL'S HEALTH OFFICE"; after "THE"
- 14 insert "HOMEPAGE OF THE"; after "WEBSITE" insert "A HYPERLINK TO A WEBPAGE
- 15 THAT CONTAINS"
- 16 Line 16, after "PROVIDES" insert "ROUTINE"; after the first "THE" strike
- 17 remainder of line
- 18 Strike line 17, insert "SCHOOL'S HEALTH OFFICE."
- 19 Line 19, after "PROVIDE" insert "ROUTINE"; after the first "THE" strike
- 20 remainder of line
- 21 Strike line 20, insert "SCHOOL'S HEALTH OFFICE."
- 22 Line 25, after "PROVIDES" insert "ROUTINE"

1 Page 1, line 26, after "IN" insert "BOTH"; after "OFFICE" insert "AND, IF
2 APPLICABLE, THE SCHOOL'S PARENT HANDBOOK"

3 Line 28, after "PROVIDES" insert "ROUTINE"; after "STUDENTS" insert "IN THE
4 SCHOOL'S HEALTH OFFICE"

5 Line 30, after "PROVIDE" insert "ROUTINE"; after "STUDENTS" insert "IN THE
6 SCHOOL'S HEALTH OFFICE"

7 Amend title to conform

And, as so amended, it do pass

BEVERLY PINGERELLI
CHAIRMAN

2484EDUCATION.docx
02/13/2024
06:03 PM
C: VS